

# INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L74899DL1984PLC019218 Regd Office : MGF House, 4/17-B, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi – 110002 Phones: 41519433, 41520070 Fax : 41503479 Website :<u>www.indialease.com</u> E-mail : info @indialease.com GSTIN : 07AAACI0149R1ZB

No. BSE/2021-2022/054

April 5, 2022

The Manager, Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Company Code: 500202

#### Re: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition</u> of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,2011 for the period ended March 31, 2022

Dear Sir,

In terms of Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 the promoter together with persons acting in concert with him have disclosed their aggregate shareholding and voting rights as on March 31, 2022 in such form, as prescribed, to the company and have also made the aforesaid disclosure on the designated mail of BSE i.e. corp.relations@bseindia.com. The company, in turn is also making disclosure duly signed by the promoter and on behalf of persons action in concert with him.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For India Lease Development Limited Rohit Madan Manager, Company Secretary & CFO

4<sup>th</sup> April, 2022

The Secretary Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code : 500202

### Reg: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI</u> (Substantial <u>Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers</u>) Regulations, 2011 for the period ended March 31, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

For self and on behalf of other promoters

Ra/iiv Gupta Promoter

CC to: India Lease Development Limited MGF House, 4/17-B, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi – 110002

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

#### PART - A DETAILS OF SHAREHOLDING

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED		
2	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED		
3	Particulars of the shareholder(s):	NAME OF PROMOTERS	NO. OF SHARES	%
а	Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including			
	that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the (TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC	NOT APPLICABLE		
	or			
b	Name(s) of promoter(s), members of the promoter	Mr. Rajiv Gupta/Ms. Arti Gupta	8,59,578	5.847
	group and PAC with him	Ms. Arti Gupta/Mr. Rajiv Gupta	2,15,500	1.466
	5	Ms. Sumana Verma	75,350	0.513
		Mr. Siddharth Gupta	1,96,550	1.337
		Mr. Shravan Gupta	2,43,635	1.657
		Mr. Siddhant Aggarwal	35,200	0.239
		Mr. Raghav Aggarwal	33,000	0.224
		Ms. Punam Aggarwal	2,000	0.014
		Ms. Neeru Aggarwal	6,100	0.041
		Ved Prakash (HUF)	30,000	0.204
		Bahubali Services Private Limited	17,78,870	12.101
		Gee Gee Holdings Pvt. Ltd.	5,72,922	3.897
		Ramprakash & Co. Pvt. Ltd.	16,94,909	11.530
		The Motor & General Finance Limited	46,08,840	31.352
		TOTAL	1,03,52,454	70.423
~		Number of	% w.r.t. total	% of total diluted
4	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s)	shares	share/voting	share/voting
	mentioned at (3) above	Sildles	capital wherever	capital of TC(*)
			applicable	
5	As of March 31, 2022 of the year, holding of:			
	(a. 100.4)	4 00 50 454	70.400	70.423
	a) Shares	1,03,52,454	70.423	
	<ul> <li>b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)</li> </ul>	Nil	Nil	Nil Nil
	c) Warrants	Nil	Nil	
	d) Convertible Securities	Nil	Nil	Nil Nil
	e) Any other instrument that would entitle the	Nil	Nil	INII
	holder to receive shares in the TC			
	TOTAL	1,03,52,454	70.423	70.423
	1.0.1716			

## JIV GUPTA

## 50, GOLF LINKS NEW DELHI - 110003

#### PART - B - NAME OF THE TARGET COMPANY : INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

	Names of the person and persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of person and PACs
1	Shri Rajiv Gupta Jt. Arti Gupta	Promoter	AAHPG8533B
2	Smt. Arti Gupta Jt. Rajiv Gupta	Promoter	AAAPG7894A
3	Ms. Sumana Verma	Promoter	ACJPG4401G
4	Shri Siddharth Gupta	Promoter	AADPG5651N
5	Shri Shravan Gupta	Promoter	AAAPG5165E
6	Shri Siddhant Aggarwal	Promoter Group	AJHPA2024L
7	Shri Raghav Aggarwal	Promoter Group	AJHPA2021R
8	Ms. Punam Aggarwal	Promoter Group	ADOPA9984C
9	Ms Neeru Aggarwal	Promoter Group	ADOPA0723H
10	Ved Prakash (HUF)	Promoter	AAAHV1510J
11	Bahubali Service Private Limited	Promoter Group	AAACB0012G
12	Gee Gee Holdings Pvt. Ltd.	Promoter Group	AAACG2657E
13	Ram Prakash & Co. Pvt. Ltd.	Promoter Group	AAACR0078A
14	The Motor & General Finance Limited	Promoter Group	AAACT2356D

For self and on behalf of other Promoters

Rajjv Gupta Promoter

Place: New Delhi Date: 4th April, 2022